# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuanpeng Benjamin You	08/29/2011
Geoffrey Wen-Tai Shuy	08/29/2011
Hsin-Chen Lai	08/29/2011
Jonathan Li	08/29/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LT LIGHTING (TAIWAN) CORP.	
Street Address:	No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd. V, Hsinchu	
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	310	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13169397

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499 Email: info@ortpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP

Address Line 1: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30027-010001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Corbett

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 026931 FRAME: 0860

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30027-010001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Yuanpeng Benjamin You of No. 42, Alley 31, Lane 647, Chung Hua Road, Sec. 6 , Hsinchu City, 30095, Taiwan (R.O.C.) , Geoffrey Wen-Tai Shuy of Ft. 37E, Building 2, the Waterside, Ma On Shan, New Territories, Hong Kong, China, Hsin-Chen Lai of 7F-3, No. 608, Sec. 2, Gongyi Road, Nantun District, Taichung City 40844, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Jonathan Li of 4F., No.4-2, Aly. 8, Ln. 403, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereby assign to ARMI Products Corporation, a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at Rm. 129, Bldg. 53, 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, HsinChu 310 Taiwan (R.O.C), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FLOOD LAMP WITH IMPROVED ANGULAR LIGHTING UNIFORMITY, filed June 27, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/169,397, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: August 1st, 201,

Yuanpeng Benjamin You

Witnessed by:

Date: Aug >, roll

PATENT REEL: 026931 FRAME: 0861 Date: //14.2, >01/

Geoffrey Wen-Tai Shuy

Witnessed by:

Date: Aug. > , vol

Pau Chia Chung

Date:  $\frac{\int ug}{2} = \frac{2}{2} = \frac{20}{2}$ 

Hsin-Chen Lai

Witnessed by:

Date: Aug. 7 70/

Pau Chia Chung

Date: Deall, Aug. 1

Jonathan Li

Witnessed by:

Date: 449, > 101

Pan Chia Ching

RECORDED: 09/20/2011